
C. p. VAIT SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

MEY 523 MIC
Meyer Samuel, plumber Thomas Day, dwi 1108 Sao
Meyer Siegfried, pliysiciaii, office 8 Brannan
Meyer Solomon, market, NE cor Ellis and Larkin. dwl 32

Willow Av
Meyer Sophie Miss, milliner Mrs. M. A. Eakins, dwI 24

Kearny
Meyer Tliomas, butcher, dwl 261} Clara
Meyer Thomas, carver S. F. Manufacturing Co.
Meyer William (Ueckiiian A M.) dwl Oriental Hotel
Meyer William {Rodgers, M. ,t Co.), res Liverpool
Meyer William, cigars and tobacco, 980 Folsom
Meyer William, driver La Grande Laundry, dwl Natoma

bet Fourteenth and Fifteenth
Meyer William, chj' goods, 1227 Stockton, dwl 1230 Stock
Meyer William, upholsterer John A. Shaber & Co.. dwl

V06 Bush '

Meyer WiHiani, whitener G. A. Kaiser & Co., dwl SW cor
Fifth and Folsom

Meyer & Akmann (A Ibcrt Meyer and William Akmann),
groceries and market, 30 Sacramento

Meyer & Bro. {Frederick and Charles), groceries and
liquors, NE cor Francisco and Powell

Meyer & Bro. (Luhr and Albert), groceries, liquors, hay,
grain, wood, and coal, SW cor Bush and Pierce

Meyer & Elmers (Henry W. ihnjerand Xiehvlas Elmers),
groceries and liquors, SW cor Powell and Greenwich

Meyer & Muller(H('iir!/ Meijcr and Albert Muller), Uquor
saloon, cor Market and Haves

Meyer & Wemtrmh(Cliarles Meyer and Samuel Wein-
traub), bagmakers, 211 Clay

Meyer. See Maier, Mayer, Meier, Mier, and Myer
Meyerback Louis, pamter G. B. Deferrari, dwl Pacific bet

Hyde and Larkin
Meyerback Solomon, gi-oceries and liquors, SW cor Mason

and Green
Meyerback William H., brassfinisher George H. Tay &

Co., dwl 1419 Pacific
Meyerfeld Jesse, bookkeeper 300 Battery, dwl 320 Turk
Meyerfeld Moses {Falkemtein d- Co.), dwl 029 Tj'ler
Meyerhoft Diedrich, dwl Green Comt
Meyers

, dwl 777 Market
HIEVERi^ AUOII'II, musical instruments, 651 Wash-

ington, dwl 700 Vallejo
Meyers Adolph N. , clerk, dwl 405 Turk
Meyers B., e-xpresswagon, lis Sausom
Meyers Benjamin (Meyers Bri.thers), dwl 220 Austin
Meyers Benjamin, clerk, dwl Hi Oak
Meyers Benjamin, flourpaeker Horace Davis & Co., dwl

11 Minna
Meyers Brothers (Richard and Benjamin), blacksmiths

and horseshoers, 400 Drumm
Meyers Charles (Beckman <t- M.), dwl S 8 McAllister nr

Franklin
Meyers David A., jjeddler, dwl 32 Clinton
Meyers Eliza (widow), boarding and lodgings, 34 Minna
Meyers Elizabeth Mrs., fiu-nished rooms, 615 Sacramento
Meyers Prank, barkeeper Salvin P. Collins
Meyers Frederick, laborer, dwl 1808 Powell
Meyers Frederick, milkranch, dwl W s Columbia bet

Twenty-fifth and Twenty-sixth
Meyers Frederick, special policeman, dwl Western House,
Meyers Harry, barkeeper Keely & Bolts, dwl 737 Howard
Meyers Henry, longshoreman, dwl 204 Steuart
Meyers Henrj-, salesman, dwl 231 Stevenson
Meyers Henry, salesman 715 Market, dwl 108 Austin
Meyers Henry L., carpenter George E. Bowles, dwl 612

Broadway
Meyei-s Hotel, John Gartner proprietor, 814 Montgomerj-
Meyers J., laborer Townsend St. Depot Central Pacific

R. R.
Meyers J. G., e.xpresswagon, cor Dupont and Post
Meyers John, clerk D. Witgen & Co., dwl NW cor Dupont

and Broadway
Meyers John, shipcarpenter Middlemas & Boole, dwl 236

Sutter
Meyers John W., purser Pacific Mail S. S. City of Peking
Meyers Joseph, dwl 114 Geary
Meyers Joseph, salesman, dwl 229 Kearny
Meyers Joseph T., dwl 14 Fifth Av
Meyers Louis, salesman G20 Kearny, dwl International

Hotel
Meyers Louis, ShipwTights' Jour. Assn, 71 New Mont
Meyers Louis A., Shipwrights' Jour. Assn, 71 New Mont
Meyers P., seaman stm Ajax Oregon S. S. Co.
Meyers Richard (Meyers Brothers), dwl 917 Jones
Meyers Robert, clerk Valentine Newmark, dwl NW cor

Powell and Union
Meyers S. G., carpenter D. A. Macdouald & Co., dwl 146

Second

Meyera T., fireman Cal. Pacific R. R. stm Amelia, Broad-

Meyers Wilham, shoem.aker Einstein Bros. & Co. dwl 114Hayes
Meyerstein Henry, clothier, 637 Keamv, dwl 3''6 T\'Ier
Meyerstem Joseph, dealer bags, 124 CVmmercial, dwl 113

freelon
Meyerstein Louis {Meyerstein A Lowenberq), dwl 9"3 Post
Meyerstem & Lowenberg (Louis Meymtiin and Isador

Lomenber^j), merchants, 25 Sansom
Mej-n H.raian, carpenter, dwl 443 Jessie
Meyn John, clerk ftederick Carsteu, dwl NW cor Mission

and Seventeenth
Meyn Otto, blacksmith Ira J. Casebolt, dwl 18 White PIMeyu Peter, laborer, dwl 18 White PI
Me.vni Peter, porter Wellman, Peck & Co., dwl 1620 FohMeyn T., seaman, dwl 123 Jackson
Meysel Oscar, hairdresser, dwl 333 Bush
Mezner J., seaman, dwl 123 Jackson
Mezzara Pietro, sculptor and cameocutter, 808 Montgom-

ery, dwl 1515 Powell
Mhoon John B., attorney at law and court commissioner

Third District Court, office 7 Mont Av, res Oakland
Mialon Jules, tailor, 723 Clay
Michael Aaron, tailor, 3 Belden, dwl 1415 California
Michael Abraham, stoves and tinware, 25 Dupont dwl

436 Natoma
Michael Caspar, clothing, 134 Second
Michael Charles, seaman, dwl 103 Clark
Michael David, collector, dwl 4-20J Natoma
Michael Edward, clerk Davis & Co., dwl 18 Mary
Michael Gerson, bootmaker, 213 Pacific
Michael Gussie Miss, dressmaker, dwl 150 Linden Av
Michael Gustav, bootmaker, 132 Pacific, dwl 629 Front
Michael Heyman, tailor, 705 Battery-
Michael J., dwl 213 Eddy
Michael John, cabinetmaker G. UeflSnger & Co., dwl Si

Freelon
Michael Joseph (Dams it Co.), dwl 242 Jessie
Michael Ma.\, tailor, 350 Jessie
Michael Solomon, tailor, 118 Leidesdorff
Michael Solomon, peddler, dwl 1120 Montgomery
Michaelis Borchart, peddler, dwl 542 Green
Michaelis Ernest, hairdresser Gallagher &. Armann, dwl

814 Montgomery
Michaelis Henrj-, expressman, NE cor Dupont and Sutter,

dwl 542 Green
Michaelis Henry F. (M. Brunimis & Co.), dwl 705 Miss
Michaels Aaron, dwl 1415 California
Michaels George, longshoreman, dwl NE cor Howand Steu
Michaels George W., laborer, dwl 14 Spear
Michaels Henrj' (Charles Langley <fc Co.), dwl 11 Van Ness

Av
Michaels Herman, laborer S. P. Soda Works, dwl Green

bet Dupont and Stockton
Michaels Isaac, clerk, dwl 31 Second
Michaels Isaac, clothing, 209 Fourth
Michaels John, rigger William Green
Michaels Michael, policeman City Hall, dwl 1802 Mason
Michaels William (colored), cook stm Kalorama, Market

St. Wharf
Michaelsen Alexander, seaman, dwl 8 Jackson
Michaelsen August, bookkeeper Charles Duisenberg &

Co., dwl 2806} Howard
Michaelsen August, driver S. F. Stock Brewery, dwl 917

Green^vich
Michaelsen John C, clerk Charles H. Bogel, dwl 813 Wash-

ington
Michaelsen L. Miss, teacher North Cosmopolitan Gram-

mar School, dwl 2806} Howard
Michaelsen Ludwig, teacher, dwl 2806} Howard
Michaelsen M., expresswagon, 324 Sacramento, dwl 327

Oak
Michaelson Donald, ironmolder, dwi 30 Everett
Michaelsen Frederick (Miehaelson 1- Tomfort), dwl W s

San Jos^ Ro-ad nr Si-\-mile House
Michaelson Henry, dravman, 60S Sansom, dwl 634 Filbert
Michaelson Henry, milker Michaelson & Tomfort, dwl W

s San Jose Roa(.l nr Six-mile House
Michaelson H. M. , livery stable, NE cor Eddy and Hyde
Michaelson WiUiam, hackdriver, dwl NE cor Eddv and

Hyde
Michaelson & Tomfort (Frederick Michaelson and Henry

Torn/ort), milkranch, W s San Jose Road nr Six-mile
House

Michalitschke Anton (Michalitschkc Bros.), dwl 31 John
Michalitschke Bros (Jose/ and Anton), cigars and to-

bacco, 756 Washington and 239 Kearny
Michalitschke Josef (Michalitschke Bros.), dwl 1113 Clay

J

PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIEECTOEI Contains Addresses 60,000 Merchants.
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